
Preliminary program 
  3 Exhibition games Finland-Sweden in Kuortane, Karstula,  
Kauhava and Alavus, Finland, during December 14-18 2016 

Team Sweden U18 Women 

 

Date Time Activity Venue 

 

 

Wed. Dec 14     06.45 Assembly   SAS Check-in Arlanda T5 
 08.40 Departure with SK704 Arlanda T5 
 10.40 Arrival  Helsinki airport T1 
 11.15 Lunch   Cesar’s Little Italy, T2 
 12.00 Bus to Kuortane Sport Institute (~4 h) Helsinki airport T2 
 16.00 Check in Kuortane Sport Institute 
 16.15 Dinner Kuortane Sport Institute 
 18.30-19.50 Ice Practice Kuortane Arena 
 20.45 Evening snack Kuortane Sport Institute 
 21.15 Team meeting Kuortane Sport Institute 
 

Thu. Dec 15 07.30-08.50 Breakfast Kuortane Sport Institute 
 09.45 Team Meeting Kuortane Arena 
 10.00-11.00 Ice practice Kuortane Arena 
 12.30 Lunch Kuortane Sport Institute 
 14.30 Bus to arena in Karstula (75 min) Kuortane Arena 
 15.45 Arrival and snack Karstula Arena 
 18.00 Game  FIN - SWE Karstula Arena 
                         ~  21.00 Dinner TBA 
                         ~ 21.40 Bus to Kuortane Arena Karstula Arena 
 

Fri. Dec 16 07.30-08.50 Breakfast Kuortane Sport Institute 
 10.00 Team Meeting Kuortane Arena 
 10.20-10.50 Ice practice Kuortane Arena 
 12.30 Lunch Kuortane Sport Institute 
 14.50 Bus to arena in Kauhava (50 min) Kuortane Arena 
 15.40 Arrival and snack Kauhava Arena 
 18.00 Game  FIN - SWE Kauhava Arena 
                         ~  21.00 Dinner Kauhava Arena 
                         ~ 21.40 Bus to Kuortane Arena Kauhava Arena 
  
Sat. Dec 17 08.00-10.00 Breakfast and check out Kuortane Sport Institute 
 10.15 Bus to arena in Alavus (25 min) Kuortane Arena 
 10.45 Arrival and snack Alavus Arena 
 13.00 Game  FIN - SWE Alavus Arena 
                          ~ 16.00 Lunch TBA                          
                          ~ 16.40 Bus to hotel in Helsinki (3,5 h) Alavus Arena 
 20.15 Check in and Dinner Hotel Rantasipi Airport 
  Meetings with coaches ”Individually” Hotel Rantasipi Airport 
 

Sun. Dec 18 08.00-09.00 Breakfast  Hotel Rantasipi Airport
 09.15 Bus to Helsinki airport  Hotel Rantasipi Airport 
 11.30 Departure with DY8204 Helsinki airport 
 11.30 Arrival  Arlanda T5 
   Home journeys 

Hotel in Kuortane  Helsinki 
Kuortane Sport Institute, Opistotie 1,  Hotel Rantasipi Airport, Robert Hubertin tie 4 
63100 Kuortane   015 10 Vantaa  
 
Team leaders 
Team Manager  Stefan af Bjur  
Head Coach  Ylva Lindberg  
Assistant Coach  Madeleine Östling  
Video Coach/Goalie Coach Ola Kahem   
Physiotherapist  Josephine Tjernström  
Equipment Manager  Kjell Klintberg  



2016-12-01 ARBETE 2(2) 

  


